Resolution 2022-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

A Resolution of the Dillingham Planning Commission adopting the 2022 Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan

WHEREAS, The City of Dillingham recognized the threat of local natural hazard pose to people and property; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dillingham and the Curyung Tribal Council have worked with the State of Alaska to assess risks posed by natural disasters and develop strategies to protect life and property in the community from future hazard events; and

WHEREAS, the adopted Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan is required as a condition of future grant funding for mitigation projects; and

WHEREAS, hazards addressing the community include earthquake, erosion, shoreline change, bank protection, flooding, permafrost distribution, volcanic ash, severe weather, wildfire; and

WHEREAS, having a Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan is required as a condition of future grant funding for mitigation projects; and

WHEREAS, the 2022 Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan has been reviewed by the State of Alaska Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Management and the Federal Emergency Management Agency, both have approved the Plan; and

WHEREAS, public updates on the Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan were held, with public comment available by citizens for their input; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dillingham and the Curyung Tribal Council will complete periodic updates of the Hazard Mitigation Plan as dictated by the plan maintenance section, but no less than every five years.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dillingham Planning Commission accepts the 2022 Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 13th DAY OF December 2022.	
Kaleb Westfall, Commissioner	Patty Buholm, Planning Director